Ó

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00

2014-852587

Total:\$15.00

11/12/2014 09:17 AM

SECURITY CONNECTIONS INC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pqs=2

NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS LOAN NO.: 1008840739

PARCEL NO. 1220-17-614-017

Middininininini mata

PREPARED BY:

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC.

240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401

PH. (208)528-9895

Record First

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS S/B/M TO MORGAN STANLEY CREDIT CORPORATION, FORMERLY KNOWN AS MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CREDIT CORPORATION, C/O SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING, LLC 8742 LUCENT BLVD, STE. 300, HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS S/B/M TO MORGAN STANLEY CREDIT CORPORATION, FORMERLY KNOWN AS MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CREDIT CORPORATION, C/O SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING, LLC 8742 LUCENT BLVD, STE. 300, HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129

LOST ASSIGNMENT AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE) ss.

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (per NRS 239B.030)

I, EMMETT GREEN, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, the proper and authorized officer of the undersigned, do solemnly swear, under the penalties of perjury, that the below statement is the Truth to the best of my knowledge: THAT the Assignment by MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS S/B/M TO MORGAN STANLEY CREDIT CORPORATION, FORMERLY KNOWN AS MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CREDIT CORPORATION, hereinafter "Assignor," to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR MSCC HELOC TRUST 2007-1, located at C/O SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING, LLC 8742 LUCENT BLVD, STE. 300 HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129, hereinafter "Assignee," rendering Assignee as the current rightful owner of that certain Deed of Trust, described below, has not been recorded and the original has been lost or misplaced.

Said Deed of Trust dated OCTOBER 13, 2004 executed by JOSEPH T LA GRACE AND LILLIAN J LA GRACE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, Trustor, for the benefit of MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CREDIT CORPORATION, the Original Beneficiary, and recorded on OCTOBER 18, 2004 in Book 1004 at Page 07181 as Instrument No. 0626989 of the Official Records in the County Recorder's Office for DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA.

Property Address: 1198 MONARCH LN GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460

THAT said Deed of Trust was purportedly granted, transferred, assigned and set over unto Assignee. THAT Assignee is recording this Affidavit for the purpose of claiming its ownership of said Deed of Trust. THAT after a diligent search Assignee has been unable to locate any agents or officers of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed this OCTOBER 29, 2014.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR MSCC HELOC TRUST 2007-1, BY

SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC, ITS ATTORNEY IN FACE

EMMETT GREEN, ASSISTANT VICE

PRESIDENT

SL8120112IM - LAA - NV

Page 1 of 2

SUBSCRIBED and sworn (or affirmed) before me, BRANDY JOHNSON on OCTOBER 29, 2014, by EMMETT GREEN, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR MSCC HELOC TRUST 2007-1, BY SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC, ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT.

BRANDY JOHNSON (COMMISSION EXP. 09/15/2020)

NOTARY PUBLIC

BRANDY JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO